

Oklahoma Department of Corrections

Contracts & Acquisitions Unit

Bid Tabulation Sheet

Requisition # 1310019342				Vendor Name and Address		Vendor Name and Address		Vendor Name and Address	
Solicitation # 1310004220				Emsco Electric Supply Co. Inc.1101		No Bid		No Bid	
Closing Date 2/22/2018				W. Sheridan Ave. OKC, OK 73106					
Buyer Clifton Wallace									
Line Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Disconnect switch	8	EA	\$ 354.31	\$ 2,834.48	\$ -		\$ -	
2	Safety switch	8	EA	\$ 538.85	\$ 4,310.80	\$ -		\$ -	
3	Dual Element Time Display Fuse	24	EA	\$ 72.08	\$ 1,729.92	\$ -		\$ -	
4	Ground bushing. 2 inch	40	EA	\$ 7.73	\$ 309.20	\$ -		\$ -	
5	Chase nipple. 2 inch	40	EA	\$ 4.65	\$ 186.00	\$ -		\$ -	
6	Conduit. 9-13/16 inch x 3-1/8 inch x 4-1/2 inch	10	EA	\$ 24.73	\$ 247.30	\$ -		\$ -	
7	Junction box	6	EA	\$ 27.49	\$ 164.94	\$ -		\$ -	
8	Steel. 1/4 inch. Length: 1-1/4 inch.	400	EA	\$ 0.25	\$ 100.00	\$ -		\$ -	
9	Masonry Screw.Steel. 1/4 inch. Length: 2-1/4 inch	400	EA	\$ 0.28	\$ 112.00	\$ -		\$ -	
10	Compression Sleeve 2/0 Gauge	10	EA	\$ 11.13	\$ 111.30	\$ -		\$ -	
11	Compression Sleeve1/0 Gauge	10	EA	\$ 10.57	\$ 105.70	\$ -		\$ -	
12	Cable Sleeve.Wire size: 2 to 4/0 AWG	2	EA	\$ 18.77	\$ 37.54	\$ -		\$ -	
13	Connector Block for 2-Wires and In-Line Splicers/Reducers.	20	EA	\$ 25.01	\$ 500.20	\$ -		\$ -	
14	Commercial Wiring.2/0 AWG. Black stranded. Copper.	500	FT	\$ 2.17	\$ 1,085.00	\$ -		\$ -	
15	Vinyl coding electrical tape. 3/4 inch x 66 feet. Brown	10	EA	\$ 4.42	\$ 44.20	\$ -		\$ -	
16	Vinyl coding electrical tape. 3/4 inch x 66 feet. Yellow	10	EA	\$ 4.42	\$ 44.20	\$ -		\$ -	
17	Vinyl coding electrical tape. 3/4 inch x 66 feet. Orange	10	EA	\$ 4.42	\$ 44.20	\$ -		\$ -	
18	Vinyl coding electrical tape. 3/4 inch x 66 feet. Gray.	10	EA	\$ 4.42	\$ 44.20	\$ -		\$ -	
19	Vinyl coding electrical tape. 3/4 inch x 66 feet. Green	10	EA	\$ 4.42	\$ 44.20	\$ -		\$ -	
20	Conduit. EMT. 2 inch x 10 feet	10	FT	\$ 19.53	\$ 195.30	\$ -		\$ -	
21	Conduit. Galvanized. 2 inch x 10 feet	10	FT	\$ 45.72	\$ 457.20	\$ -		\$ -	
22	Conduit Hub 2-5/32 inch x 2.2.81 inch. Die cast zinc material. Tamper-proof ground	10	EA	\$ 8.02	\$ 80.20	\$ -		\$ -	
23	Compression connector. 2 inch. Rigid. Malleable Iron. Concrete Tight.	10	EA	\$ 47.80	\$ 478.00	\$ -		\$ -	
24	Ground Rod.5/8 inch x 8 foot. Copper clad	10	EA	\$ 14.24	\$ 142.40	\$ -		\$ -	
25	Ground Rod Clamp. 304 Stainless Steel	10	EA	\$ 2.10	\$ 21.00	\$ -		\$ -	
Subtotal					\$ 13,429.48	\$ -		\$ -	
Discount				0.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -
Total Page					\$ 13,429.48	\$ -		\$ -	
RECIPROCITY 74 O.S. 4.85.17A (State / Preference)				OK N / A					
VENDOR REGISTERED? (Y / N)									
Single Bid Awarded to				Supplier Remarks:		Supplier Remarks:		Supplier Remarks:	
Emsco Electric Supply Co. Inc. OKC, OK				Lead Time: In Stock/2 Days					
				Buyer Tab Notes:		Buyer Tab Notes:		Buyer Tab Notes:	